

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 13533/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in LPA No.  
313/2002 & SCA No. 3661/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

MOHMEDASIM ABDULSAMAD BINHAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUN.CORP.TR.MUN.COMMR.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13756 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.A.S.Supehia, Adv.  
Mr.C.B.Gurung, Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master