

N

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26292/2010

MOHMEDASIM ABDULSAMAD BINHAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUN.CORP.TR.MUN.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for deleting the name of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and
office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of the names of proforma
Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 be deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|